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SOUTHEASTERN STAMP EXPO PALMARES 
 

January 27, 2024 

 

MEMBERS OF THE JURY 

 
Dr. Mark Banchik, California, Chair 

Norma Nielson, Oregon 

Thomas Fortunato, New York 

Kenneth Martin, Pennsylvania 

Chris Dahle, Iowa 

Michael Bloom, Apprentice, Oregon 

 

GRAND AWARDS 

 
MULTI-FRAME GRAND AWARD 

71-80  The 3c Connecticut Tercentenary Issue of 1935 and its First Days Anthony F. Dewey 

 

DAVID L. HILL RESERVE MULTI-FRAME GRAND AWARD 

54-63  The US Alphabet-Denominated Rate-Change Series, 1978-1998  Anthony F. Dewey 

 

EDWIN JACKSON SINGLE-FRAME GRAND AWARD 

87 The War Rate: United States Postal Rates and Fees from February 1, 1815 Anthony F. Dewey 

 through March 30, 1816 

 

YOUTH GRAND 

36 The Life of Saint Patrick Laurelei Fox 

 

COURT OF HONOR PRIX D’HONNEUR 

1 U.S. to Europe: Services and Rates of the Army Series of 1936-1937  Mick Zais 

 

ROWLAND HILL AWARD FOR SERVICE TO THE HOBBY IN THE SOUTHEASTERN STATES 

Steve L.Swain 

 

MULTI-FRAME COMPETITIVE EXHIBIT MEDALS 

 
LARGE GOLD MEDALS 

19-28 Joint Issues with the United States 1959-1994 (91) Charles J. O'Brien III 

54-63  The US Alphabet-Denominated Rate-Change Series, 1978-1998 (95)  Anthony F. Dewey 

71-80  The 3c Connecticut Tercentenary Issue of 1935 and its First Days (95) Anthony F. Dewey 

88-95  Washington & Franklin Flat Plate Coils and Coil Waste Issues 1908-1915 (92) Gregory Shoults 

 

GOLD MEDALS 

64-69  Finnish State Railway Parcel Stamps: 1918-1949 (88) Roger Quinby 

81-85  The 1900 French Congo Pictorial Issue (89) Kenneth R. Nilsestuen 

96-103  All Aboard! - A Grand Tour American Style, 1915 (88)  Dawn R. Hamman 

117-121  Dublin Censor Office 1939-1945 (89)  Karl Winkelmann 

122-126 Postcards from the River Lee, Source to Sea, 1900 to 1920 (89) Brian Callan 

 

LARGE VERMEIL MEDALS 

8-15 Trains: Components-Types-Uses-Renown (81) Dr. Edwin J. Andrews 

29-35 USPS Pressure Sensitive Sorting Labels - Types and Use (84) Dr. Edwin J. Andrews 

37-42 Walt Disney's Richest Superstar: $crooge McDuck and $crooge's Celebrated Rev. Ed Bergen 

 Creator, Carl Barks (82) 

47-53  The Development of Railway Mail Routes in Georgia 1846-1889 (84)  Douglas N. and Nancy B. Clark 

105-112  Women of the Black Heritage Series - From the Fields of Slavery Mark Thompson 

to the Halls of Congress (84) 
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VERMEIL MEDALS 

16-18 Bohmen und Mahren – Nazi Propaganda in World War II Czechoslovakia (78) Martin Kent Miller 

43-46 Use of the Inverted Jenny Stamp Image: Deception, Education, Folly and Profit (77)  Dr. Edwin J. Andrews 

127-131  The Irish Gerl Definitives - The First Issue (1968-1970) (76)  Brian Warren 

132-136  The United States National Airmail Week of 1938 (76) Clem Hegarty 

 

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

113-116  5th World Boy Scout Jamboree: A Philatelic Survey & Review (53) John W. Owen, Sr. 

 

SINGLE-FRAME COMPETITIVE EXHIBIT MEDALS 
 

LARGE GOLD MEDALS 

86  Ireland 1914: Civil Unrest in Ireland Helps Cause the Great War in Europe  Robert Benninghoff 

 with Germany (91) 

87 The War Rate: United States Postal Rates and Fees from February 1, 1815 Anthony F. Dewey 

 through March 30, 1816 (95) 

 

GOLD MEDALS 

70  The Use of the St. Petersburg Local Stamps of 1992 (85) Raymond J. Pietruszka 

104 The 2d Definitive Stamp of Ireland 1922 to 1941 (88) Robert Benninghoff 

 

LARGE VERMEIL MEDALS 

137 Sir Rowland Hill Death Centenary Stamp Designs (84)  Brian Harmon 

138 The 1912 Rhein-Main Zeppelin Airmails (80)  Brian Callan 

 

YOUTH COMPETITIVE EXHIBIT MEDALS 
 

LARGE GOLD MEDAL 

36 The Life of Saint Patrick (91) Laurelei Fox 

 

 

SOCIETY AND OTHER SPECIAL AWARDS 
 

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence - Pre-1900 

47-53  The Development of Railway Mail Routes in Georgia 1846-1889  Douglas N. and Nancy B. Clark 

 

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence - 1900-1940 

88-95  Washington & Franklin Flat Plate Coils and Coil Waste Issues 1908-1915 Gregory Shoults 

 

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence - 1940-1980 

117-121  Dublin Censor Office 1939-1945  Karl Winkelmann 

 

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence – Post 1980 

19-28 Joint Issues with the United States 1959-1994  Charles J. O'Brien III 

 

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence – Philatelic Research 

64-69  Finnish State Railway Parcel Stamps: 1918-1949 Roger Quinby 

 

AAPE Gold Awards of Honor 

16-18 Bohmen und Mahren – Nazi Propaganda in World War II Czechoslovakia Martin Kent Miller 

29-35 USPS Pressure Sensitive Sorting Labels - Types and Use Dr. Edwin J. Andrews 

 

AAPE Creativity in Philatelic Exhibiting Medal 

105-112  Women of the Black Heritage Series - From the Fields of Slavery Mark Thompson 

to the Halls of Congress 

 

AAPE Award of Excellence – Treatment 

96-103  All Aboard! - A Grand Tour American Style, 1915  Dawn R. Hamman 
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AAPE Youth Award – First Place 

36 The Life of Saint Patrick Laurelei Fox 

 

AAPE Jean Benninghoff Award 

113-116  5th World Boy Scout Jamboree: A Philatelic Survey & Review John W. Owen, Sr. 

 

American First Day Cover Society Award 

71-80  The 3c Connecticut Tercentenary Issue of 1935 and its First Days Anthony F. Dewey 

 

American Philatelic Congress Award 

117-121  Dublin Censor Office 1939-1945  Karl Winkelmann 

 

American Topical Association First Award 

122-126 Postcards from the River Lee, Source to Sea, 1900 to 1920 Brian Callan 

 

American Topical Association Second Award 

96-103  All Aboard! - A Grand Tour American Style, 1915  Dawn R. Hamman 

 

American Topical Association Third Award 

8-15 Trains: Components-Types-Uses-Renown Dr. Edwin J. Andrews 

 

American Topical Association Single Frame Award 

36 The Life of Saint Patrick Laurelei Fox 

 

Clark Federation Award 

19-28 Joint Issues with the United States 1959-1994 Charles J. O'Brien III 

 

US Philatelic Classics Society Award 

47-53  The Development of Railway Mail Routes in Georgia 1846-1889  Douglas N. and Nancy B. Clark 

 

United States Stamp Society Statue of Freedom Award 

71-80  The 3c Connecticut Tercentenary Issue of 1935 and its First Days  Anthony F. Dewey 

\ 

NON-COMPETITIVE EXHIBITS 
 

2 The Inauguration Covers of Pres. James Carter Mark Thompson 

3-5 The United States Black Heritage Stamp Series ESPER 

6-7 Stamps & Children’s Books ~ A Learning Combination M. Rosina Major 

 

Join us for 

 

Southeastern Stamp Expo 2025 

 

January 24 -26, 2025 

Hilton Atlanta Northeast 

5993 Peachtree Industrial Blvd., Peachtree Corners, Georgia 


